
African Studies
Intro to African
Studies 250A Buch B213 M (15:00) 1 & 2 Gbolonyo, Kofi gbolonyo@interchange.ubc.ca 40

African Studies
Perspectives in
African Studies 351A Buch B209 W (14:00) 2 Miller, Robert robert.amiller@ubc.ca 40

Agricultural
Economics

Topics in Land and
Forest Resource
Economics 520 MacMillan 358 T, Th (12:00) 2 Gulati, Sumeet sumeet.gulati@ubc.ca 30

Agricultural
Sciences

Research
Methodology in
Agricultural
Sciences 504 M (9:00) 2 Weary, Daniel danweary@interchange.ubc.ca 5

Animal Sciences
Animal Welfare
and Ethics 515 2 Fraser, David dfraser@mail.ubc.ca

Anthropology

Anthropology of
Rural Peoples and
the Global
Economy 330 Buch 205 M,W,F (9:00) 2 Menzies, Charles cmenzies@interchange.ubc.ca 30

Anthropology

Global Health in
Cross-Cultural
Contexts 429 MacLeod 202 T, Th (14:00) 2 Vinay, Kamat kamatvin@interchange.ubc.ca 30

Anthropology Ethnic Relations 201
Anthropology &
Socioology 201

M,W,F (12:00)/(13:
00-term 2) 1 & 2 Ryniker, David ryniker@interchange.ubc.ca 50

Anthropology
Contemporary
Social Problems 202

Mathematics
Annex 1100 T, Th (14:00) 2 Gordillo, Gaston gordillo@interchange.ubc.ca 100

Anthropology
Intro to
Anthropology 100A CSCI 200

M, W 12:00 (15:00
term 2) 1 & 2

Menzies, Charles; Geary David
(Term 2)

cmenzies@interchange.ubc.ca/
dgeary@interchange.ubc.ca
 275

Applied Science

Applied
Sustainability:
UBC as a Living
Laboratory 364 MacMillan 166 T(15:30) 2 Coops, Nicholas Nicholas.coops@ubc.ca 48

Arts and Science
Interdisciplinary
Courses

Global Issues in
the Arts and
Sciences 200 Th (18:00) 2 Sens, Allen asens@politics.ubc.ca 90

Asian Studies
Gender in
Southeast Asia 329 Geography 101 T, Th (14:00) 2 Hunter, Thomas thomas.hunter@ubc.ca 50

Business
Administration

Environmental
Marketing 504 M, S, Su (12:00) 1 Milne, Tamar tamar.milne@sauder.ubc.ca 40

Central, Eastern
and Northern
European Studies

Contrasts and
Conflicts: The
Cultures of
Central, Eastern
and Northern
Europe 201 Buch D219 T, Th (9:30) 2

Clean Energy
Engineering

Energy Efficiency
and Conservation 550 CBEC 102 T, Th (14:00) 2 Mazzi, Eric eric.mazzi@ubc.ca 25

Clean Energy
Engineering

Energy & the
Environment 523 MacLeod 202 T, Th (9:30) 1 Bi, Xiaotao xbi@chbe.ubc.ca 30

Community and
Regional Planning

Project and
Program Design in
Developing Asian
Countries 572

West Mall Annex
240 Th (14:00) 2 Leaf, Michael leaf@interchange.ubc.ca 20

Course List to
Advertise IDRN

Department Course Number Location Time: Day (Time) Term Professor Contact Class Size



Department Name Number Location
TIme of Class M,T,
W,Th,F (Hour) Term Professor/Instructor Contact Class Size

Economics
Poverty and
Inequality 317 Geography 212 M, W (17:00) 2 Douglas, Catherine cado@interchange.ubc.ca 60

Economics

Fertility, Families
and Human
Migration 335 Buch D217 T, Th (15:30) 1 Douglas, Catherine cado@interchange.ubc.ca 60

Economics
Wealth and
Poverty of Nations 234

Buch A202 (8:00)
/Woodward
(Instructional
Resources Centre-
IRC) 4 (14:00)

T, Th (8:00 & 14:
00) 2 Drelichman, Mauricio drelichm@interchange.ubc.ca 100

Economics

Economics of
Nonrenewable
Resources 471 Buch A202 M, W F (13:00) 1 Shrestha, Ratna shrestha@interchange.ubc.ca 108

Economics

Economics of
Renewable
Resources 472 Buch A202 M, W, F (11:00) 2 Munro, Gordon 108

Economics
Economics of the
Environment 371

Hennings
201/Woodward 4

Tue, Th (9:30)/M,
W, F (16:00) 1 & 2 Copeland Brian/Chapple, Clive

copeland@econ.ubc.ca/
cchapple@interchange.ubc.ca 120

Economics
Understanding
Globalization 255 Buch A101 M, W (17:30) 2 Kotwal, Ashok 260

Environmental
Design

Sustainability by
Design 221

Centre for
Interactive
Research on
Sustainability 1250 T, Th (17:00) 1 Condon, Patrick patrick.condon@ubc.ca 300

Environmental
Studies

Introduction to
Environmental
Science 200

Earth and Ocean
Sciences - Main
135 T (14:00) 1 Ivanochko, Tara tivanochko@eos.ubc.ca 48

Environmental
Studies

Energy,
Environment, and
Society 410

Ponderosa Annex
E 117 T, Th (9:30) 2 Zerriffi, Hisham hisham.zerriffi@ubc.ca 50

Food and
Resource
Economics

Policy Analysis for
Food, Environment
and Resources 503 MacMillan 154 M, W (13:00) 2 TBA 20

Food and
Resource
Economics

Environmental
Economics and
Policy 525 TBA T, Th (12:00) 2 Gulati, Sumeet

sumeet.gulati@ubc.ca
 20

Food and
Resource
Economics

International
Resource
Economics and
Development 540 MacMillan 360M M, W (10:30) 1 Bennet, Chris

cpabenn@interchange.ubc.ca
 20

Food and
Resource
Economics

Current Issues in
Food and
Resource
Economics 490 MacMillan 358/258

T, Th (14:00)/ M ,
W F (11:00) 1 & 2

Bennet, Chris/ McAusland,
Carol

cpabenn@interchange.ubc.ca/
carol.mcausland@ubc.ca 35

Food and
Resource
Economics

Trade and
Domestic Policy in
Global Food
Markets 420 MacMillan 154 T, Th (9:30) 2 Gulati, Sumeet sumeet.gulati@ubc.ca 40

Food and
Resource
Economics

International
Agricultural
Development 340 MacMillan 160 T, Th (10:00) 1 Bennet, Chris cpabenn@interchange.ubc.ca 70

Department Course Number Location Time: Day (Time) Term Professor Contact Class Size



Food and
Resource
Economics

Introduction to
Global Food
Markets 306

Food, Nutrition and
Health 60 M, W (14:00) 1 Barichello, Richard barichel@interchange.ubc.ca 130

Forest Operations
Sustainability and
Forest Operations 362

Forest Sciences
Centre 1613 T (9:00) 2 Bendickson, Dennis dennis.bendickson@ubc.ca 35

Forestry

People and
Forests: An
International
Perspective 527

Forest Sciences
Centre 1221 T (17:00) 2 Innes, John john.innes@ubc.ca 10

Forestry

Community
Forests and
Community
Forestry 270

Forest Sciences
Centre 1611 M, W, F (14:00) 1 TBA 18

Forestry

Forest and
Environmental
Policy 523

Forest Sciences
Centre 1221 T, Th (11:00) 1 Hoberg, George george.hoberg@ubc.ca 25

Forestry
Sustainable Forest
Management 424

Forest Sciences
Centre 1222 M, T, W, Th (8:00) 2 Mitchell, Steven stephen.mitchell@ubc.ca 32

Forestry
Sustainable Forest
Policy 415

Forest Sciences
Centre 1221 T, Th (11:00) 1 Hoberg, George george.hoberg@ubc.ca 55

Forestry
International
Forestry 439

Forest Sciences
Centre 1221 T (17:00) 2 Innes, John john.innes@ubc.ca 60

Forestry

Forest and
Conservation
Economics 318

Forest Sciences
Centre 1221 T, Th (8:00) 2 Nelson, Harry harry.nelson@ubc.ca 66

Forestry
Sustainable
Forests 201

Forest Sciences
Centre 1221 M, W (14:00) 1 Larson, Bruce bruce.larson@ubc.ca 99

Geographical
Biogeosciences

Our Changing
Environment:
Climate and
Ecosystems 102 Auditorium 200

M, W, F (9:00)/(11:
00) 1 & 2 Donner, Simon/ Henry, Greg

simon.donner@ubc.ca/
ghenry@geog.ubc.ca
 385

Geographical
Biogeosciences

Our Changing
Environment:
Water and
Landscapes 103 Auditorium 200

M, W, F (10:00)/T,
Th (9:30) 1 & 2 Eaton, Brett/ Bovis, Michael beaton@geog.ubc.ca/ 385

Geography

Sustainability in a
Changing
Environment 318 Geography 214 Th (15:30) 1 Brown, Loch loch.brown@geog.ubc.ca 39

Geography
Urbanization in the
Global South 352 Geography 200 T, Th (15:30) 2 Glassman, Jim glassman@geog.ubc.ca 80

Geography
The State of the
Earth 211 Geography 100 M, W, F (10:00) 1 Brown, Loch loch.brown@geog.ubc.ca 200

Geography
Environment and
Sustainability 310 Geography 200

M, W, F (15:00)/T,
Th (11:00 1 & 2 TBA/ Bakker, Karen bakker@geog.ubc.ca 200

Global Resource
Systems

Global Issues in
Cultural Context 290 MacMillan 160 W (17:30) 1/2/2012 Skura, Brenton bjskura@interchange.ubc.ca 70

History

Contemporary
Global Issues in
Historical
Perspective 105 Chemistry 126 T, Th (11:00) 2 Thrush, Coll cthrush@interchange.ubc.ca

Latin American
Studies

Human and Civil
Rights in Latin
America 301 Hennings 301 M (18:00) 1 Beasley-Murray, John jon.beasley-murray@ubc.ca 24

Natural Resources
Conservation

Fish Conservation
and Management 486

Forest Sciences
Centre 1001 M (13:00) 2 Hinch, Scott shinch@interchange.ubc.ca 34

Department Course Number Location Time: Day (Time) Term Professor Contact Class Size



Natural Resources
Conservation

Conservation
Planning and
Wildland
Recreation 481

Forest Sciences
Centre 1005 M, W (14:00) 1 Mitner, Michael michael.meitner@ubc.ca 60

Natural Resources
Conservation

Introduction to
Geographic
Information
Systems for
Forestry and
Conservation 340

Forest Sciences
Centre 1001 M, W (13:00) 1 Mitner, Michael michael.meitner@ubc.ca 65

Natural Resources
Conservation

Visualizing Climate
Change 210

Forest Sciences
Centre 1221 T, Th (15:00) 2 Sheppard, Stephen shep@interchange.ubc.ca 99

Natural Resources
Conservation

Conservation
Science and
Sustainability 330

Forest Sciences
Centre 1221 T, Th (9:30) 2 Lavallee, Suzie suzie.lavallee@ubc.ca 99

Natural Resources
Conservation

Sustainable
Energy: Policy and
Governance 425

Forest Sciences
Centre 1005 T, Th (14:00) 2 Hoberg, George george.hoberg@ubc.ca 100

Natural Resources
Conservation

Introduction to
Conservation 101

Forest Sciences
Centre 1005 F (14:00) 1 Arcese, Peter peter.arcese@ubc.ca 175

Natural Resources
Conservation

Foundations of
Conservation 200

Forest Sciences
Centre 1005 M,W, F (11:00) 1 Harshaw, Howard howie.harshaw@ubc.ca 200

Philosophy
Social and Political
Philosophy 431 Geography 101 W (14:00) 1 Christie, Tim twchrist@interchange.ubc.ca 50

Philosophy
Environmental
Ethics 435 Geography 101 T, Th (15:30) 2 Fisher, Johnna DrJohnna@shaw.ca 60

Political Science
Introduction to
Global Politics 260 Hebb 100

T, Th (14:00)/ T,
Th (15:30) 1 & 2 Sens, Allen/ Chowdhury, Arjun

asens@politics.ubc.ca/
arjunc@interchange.ubc.ca 250/ 150

Political Science

Canadian
Perspectives on
Human Rights 309 Buchanan D222 T, Th (11:00) 2 Leselva, Samuel (604)822-2840 65

Political Science
International
Organizations 364 Buchanan B313

T, Th (9:30 & 12:
30) 1 Coleman, Katharina kcoleman@politics.ubc.ca 40

Political Science
Environmental
Politics and Policy 351

Forest Sciences
Centre 1005 T, Th (14:00) 2 Hoberg, George george.hoberg@ubc.ca 50

Political Science

International
Relations Theory
and the
International
System 367 Buchanan D222 M, W (15:00) 1 Crawford, Robert rmac@interchange.ubc.ca 65

Political Science
Ethics in World
Politics 373 Geography 212 M,W, F (10:00) 1 Erickson, Christopher cerickso@interchange.ubc.ca 65

Political Science

Global
Environmental
Politics 375 Buch B215 M, W, F (16:00) 1 Pacheco-Vega, Hector pachecoh@interchange.ubc.ca 65

Political Science

Current Debates in
Comparative
Political Economy:
Globalization and
Democracy 513 Buch C403 F (9:00) 1 Tiberghien, Yves 12

Political Science

Topics in
International
Relations 562 Buch C403 M (9:00) 2 Lightfoot, Sheryl sheryl.lightfoot@ubc.ca 15

Political Science
International
Organization 563

Frederic Lasserre
211 Th (10:00) 1 Byers, Michael michael.byers@ubc.ca 15

Department Course Number Location Time: Day (Time) Term Professor Contact Class Size



Political Science
International
Security 565 Buch C403 M (14:00) 1 Chowdhury, Arjun arjunc@interchange.ubc.ca 14

Resource
Management

Development of
Environmental
Thought 501 T, Th (9:00) 1 Robinson, John johnr@ires.ubc.ca 24

Resource
Management

Human
Dimensions of
Conservation 506 TBA T (13:00) 2 Chan, Kai kai.chan@ubc.ca 9

Resource
Management

Environmental
Policy Analysis 550 TBA W (9:00) 1 Dowlatabadi, Hadi hadi.d@ubc.ca 10

Topics in
Sustainability
Science Science 120

Irving K Barber
158 T &  W & F (13:00) 1 & 2 TBA 24

Sociology Political Sociology 461

Jack Bell Building
for the School of
Social Work 223 T, Th (15:00) 1 Woodman, Sophia sophia99@interchange.ubc.ca 30

School of
Population &
Public Health

Government,
Business and
Health Care Policy 511 TBA TBA 1 Ries, John john.ries@commerce.ubc.ca 30

School of
Population &
Public Health Health Economics 532 TBA TBA 1 Bryan, Stirling stirling.bryan@ubc.ca 30
School of
Population &
Public Health

Global Health and
Human Security 523 TBA M (14:00) 2 Speigel, Jerry jerry.spiegel@ubc.ca 20

School of
Population &
Public Health

Socal
Determinants of
Population Health
in Industrialized
Societies 544

School of
Population and
Public Health B136 W (13:00) 2 Poon, Brenda brenda.poon@ubc.ca 10

Women's &
Gender Studies

Feminist
Perspectives from
Local to Global 102

Leonard S. Klinck
460/Jack Bell
Building for the
School of Social
Work 124

M, W, F (10:00)/ T,
Th (11:00) 2 Harris, Leila/ Angeles, Leonora

lharris@ires.ubc.ca/
angeles@interchange.ubc.ca 74

Women's &
Gender Studies

Gender Issues in
Community and
International
Organizing 305

West Mall Swing
Space 409 T, Th (15:30) 2 Bunjun, Benita benitab@mail.ubc.ca 40

Women's &
Gender Studies

The Politics of
Gender, Families
and Nation-
Building 326 Buch B309 T, Th (9:30) 2 Ross, Becki becki@interchange.ubc.ca 40

Wood Products
Processing

Globalization and
Sustainability 461

Forest Sciences
Centre 1001 M (9:00) 2 Cohen, David dcohen@interchange.ubc.ca 60

Department Course Number Location Time: Day (Time) Term Professor Contact Class Size


